Description
EV charging sites can have more demand for
power than that which is available.
Coupled with other draws on power – such as
buildings and street lighting – there is a need to
manage charging maximums so as not to blow site
limits.
UWP40DLB is a small hardware module that is

UWP40DLB
References
How to order
Enter the code option instead of
Code Options Description
UWP40DLB - -
10P 10 plugs
20P 20 plugs
50P 50 plugs
100P 100 plugs
200P 200 plugs
250P 250 plugs
Licence code
Enter the code option instead of
Code Options Description
UWP-LICENCE- - -
100P To manage up to 100 plugs
200P To manage up to 200 plugs
250P To manage up to 250 plugs
Licensing Scheme
When purchasing one of our products, they are supplied with an embedded license that enables management
of the number of plugs specified in the code itself. Therefore, there is no need to purchase an additional UWP-
LICENCE-xxxP license.
To allow easy system scalability, additional license codes are available, enabling management of an increased
number of plugs without requiring hardware replacement.
• UWP-LICENCE-100P extends system capacity up to 100 plugs. It upgrades a UWP40DLB20P or
UWP40DLB50P.
• UWP-LICENCE- 200P extends system capacity up to 200 plugs. It upgrades a UWP40DLB20P,
UWP40DLB50P or UWP40DLB100P.
• UWP-LICENCE- 250P extends system capacity up to 250 plugs. It upgrades a UWP40DLB20P,
UWP40DLB50P, UWP40DLB100P or UWP40DLB200P.
04/03/2026 UWP40DLB_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 3
UWP40DLB
A typical scenario might involve the initial purchase of a UWP40DLB20P to manage a limited number of plugs,
followed—after site expansion—by the addition of a UWP-LICENCE-100P license to accommodate new
requirements.
Main functions
• Monitors OCPPmessages relating to charging limits
• Monitors energy use on-site reading a meter using TCP/RS485 (optional)
• Automatically adjusts the EV charger limits so that the load is balanced to the site.
• Works with single and three phase systems
• Works with AC and/or DC chargers
• Can be configured locally or remotely using MAIA Cloud
• Supports for whitelists of RFIDs (when used without a CSMS)
• Stores transactions and allows download in CSV and NEM12 format
• Supports grouping of chargers for separate cable run limits, and priority channels
04/03/2026 UWP40DLB_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 4
UWP40DLB
Architecture
Stand alone
Energy meter
Load Balancing Controller
Combination with CMS solution
LC
CSMS = Charging station management system
CPMS Charging point management system
04/03/2026 UWP40DLB_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 5
UWP40DLB
Structure
Area Description
A Ethernet port
B USB port (Host function)
04/03/2026 UWP40DLB_DS_ENG Carlo Gavazzi Controls S.p.A. 6
UWP40DLB
Area Description
C
Indication LEDs:
Yellow (ON) - Steady: power supply OK
OFF: power supply KO
Red (COM) COM 1 port dia-
gnostic